

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 4889 OF 2025**

Asif Kasam Rajkotwala .....APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra .....RESPONDENT

Mr. Anil Lalla a/w Mr. Yash Pulekar, Mr. Rushil Alag, Mr.  
Kamlesh Satre i/by Mr. Nilesh Bangar for Applicant  
Mr. Mayur S. Sonavane, APP for the State-Respondent.  
PI- Digambar Patil, ANC Ghatkopar Unit, Mumbai, is present.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR  
GOKHALE J**

**DATE : 24th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 25/03/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**